Global Suppliers of Measurement and Protection Equipment for Industry
>>	moving iron
>>	rectified moving coil
>>	frequency meters
>>	phase sequence indicators
>>	null voltmeters
>>	wattmeters
>>	varmeteers

Weight:
	 DIN48x24 90g, DIN96x48 380g
Ordering information
	 Code	 DIN Size & Meter Type	 Input & Scaling	 Auxiliary
 FPM482DCA	 48 x 24mm DC Ammeter	 –	 –
 FPM964DCA	 96 x 48mm DC Ammeter	 –	 –
 FPM482DCV	  48 x 24mm DC Voltmeter	 –	 –
 FPM964DCV	  96 x 48mm DC Voltmeter	 –	 –
 Specify	 –	 0-100mA to 0-10A direct (DIN48x24 - 5A max.)
 Specify	 –	 > 10A use shunt & 50, 60, 75mV Voltmeter
 Specify	 –	 4-20mA (scaled as required)	 –
 Specify	 –	 0-20mV to 0-800V (DIN48x24 - 600V max.)
 110/230Vac	 –	                   110/230Vac Dual Auxiliary (DIN96x48 only)
 Specify	 –	                                                12, 24, 48, 110, 230Vac
 415Vac	 –	                                                 415Vac (96x48mm only)
 10-60Vdc	 –	                                             10-60Vdc (96x48mm only)
 Specify	 –	                                   12, 24 or 48Vdc (48x24mm only)
 	Example	 FPM482DCV	 0-10Vdc / 0-100.0%	 24Vdc
+
-
Direct Connection
Ammeters
+
Eltime Controls  	  Tel: +44 (0) 1621 859500 	 Fax: +44 (0) 1621 855335
Connections
1 3 6 7 8
Auxiliary Power
+
-
+
1 3 6 7 8
Auxiliary Power
+
1 3 6 7 8
Auxiliary Power
Shunt Operated
Voltmeters
For auxiliary power connections see page 7
�
i
AC Ammeters, Voltmeters
& Frequency Meters
For digital measurement of AC current, AC voltage and frequency signals
Specification
Accuracy:
	 DIN48x24 0.1% ± 1digit
	 DIN96x48 0.25% ± 1digit
Input Current, In:
	 0-100mA~ to 0-10A~ direct connected
	 DIN48x24 0-5A~ maximum direct
	 1A or 5A CT operated
Input Voltage, Un:
	 0-20mV~ to 0-800V~ direct connected
	 DIN48x24 0-600V~ maximum
Overload:
	2  x In or 1.2 x Un continuous
	 10 x In or 2 x Un for 5 seconds
Ammeter Burden:
	 DIN48x24 1A: 0.2VA, 5A: 1VA
	 DIN96x48 1A: 1VA, 5A: 0.5VA
Voltmeter Impedance:
	 10kohm/Volt (DIN48x24)
	 1kohm/Volt (DIN96x48)
Weight:
	 DIN48x24 90g, DIN96x48 400g
Ordering information
	 Code	 DIN Size & Meter Type	 Input & Scaling	 Auxiliary
 FPM482ACA	 48 x 24mm AC Ammeter	 –	 –
 FPM964ACA	 96 x 48mm AC Ammeter	 –	 –
 FPM482ACV	  48 x 24mm AC Voltmeter	 –	 –
 FPM964ACV	  96 x 48mm AC Voltmeter	 –	 –
	 FPM964F	       96 x 48mm Frequency meter	 –	 –
 Specify	 –	 0-100mA~ to 0-10A~ direct (48x24mm - 5A~ max.)

Weight:
	 420g
Ordering information
	 Code	 DIN Size & Meter Type	 Input	 Auxiliary
 FPM964PF	 96 x 48mm Digital CosØ meter	 –	 –
	 1	 Single Phase / 3 Phase 4 Wire Balanced 	 –	 –
	 3	 3 Phase 3 Wire Balanced 	 –	 –
 Specify	 –	 Voltage (L-N or L-L) and Current	–
 110/230Vac	 –	                                          – 110/230Vac Dual Auxiliary
 Specify	 –	 –	 12, 24, 48, 415Vac
 10-60Vdc	 –	 –	 10-60Vdc
	 Example	 FPM964PF1	 230VL-N, 5A	 110/230Vac
Models Available
FPM964PF1 DIN96x48 1ph/3ph4w cosØ
FPM964PF3 DIN96x48 3ph3w cosØ
Eltime Controls  	      Email: sales@eltime.co.uk 	 Web: www.eltime.co.uk
Connections
Product Features
	 Power Factor (cosØ) measurement
	 3 digit red LED display
	 DIN 96x48mm size
	 Easy to wire screw type terminals
For dimensions see page 7
Notes:
1. Ensure that current transformers are mounted such that K faces the supply and L
    faces the load.
2. Secondary windings of the current transformers should be earthed.
For auxiliary power connections see page 7
L
O
A
D
FPM964PF1
1 2 6 7 8 1 2 6 7 8
Auxiliary Power
L1
N
FPM964PF3
K L
k l
K L
k l L
O
A
D
L1
3 4 5
L2
L3
3 5
Auxiliary Power
�
i
Ordering information
	 Code	 Meter Type	 Input & Scaling	 Auxiliary
 FPM964DTUDCA	   DC Ammeter Trip Unit	 –	 –
 FPM964DTUDCV	   DC Voltmeter Trip Unit	 –	 –
 FPM964DTUACA	   AC Ammeter Trip Unit	 –	 –
 FPM964DTUACV	   AC Voltmeter Trip Unit	 –	 –
 FPM964DTUF	         Frequency Meter Trip Unit	 –	 –
 FPM964DTUW*	 Wattmeter Trip Unit	 –	 –
 FPM964DTUV*	 Varmeter Trip Unit	 –	 –
 Specify	 –	 See Individual Specifications
 Specify	 –	                                        12, 24, 48, 110, 230, 415Vac
 10-60Vdc	 –	                                              10-60Vdc
	 Example	 FPM964DTUDCV	 0-10Vdc / 0-100.0%	 230Vac
Digital Trip Unit
The digital trip unit is an electronic monitoring and protection unit
consisting of a digital meter and a remote DIN rail mounting relay unit.
It offers increased reliability and accuracy over the traditional analogue
meter relay and is available to measure all the same electrical parameters
as the standard digital meters - AC Voltage,  AC Current, DC Voltage,
DC Current, Frequency and Power (Watts or Vars).
The digital trip unit has ‘HI’ and ‘LO’ trip points which can easily be set
by the user with the aid of a small screwdriver and can be verified by
pressing one of two push-buttons on the front of the meter. The FPM964
digital meter constantly displays the measured parameter so if a system
is approaching its trip point it can be observed and action taken. Optional
terminal protection covers are also available.
Models Available
FPM964DTU DIN96x48 Digital Trip Unit
Product Features
	 User Adjustable HI and LO setpoints
	 3½ digit red LED display
	 DIN 96x48mm size